aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics
process control

5. Application
Either indoor or outdoor
How to Order Actuators
The correct part number is easily derived from the following number sequence. The four product characteristics required
are coded as shown below.
Example: A03C Describes an A series pneumatic actuator with 03 model for cylinder, normally closed spring return for
spring return actuator, and with 10 springs in spring chamber.
How to Order Options
Assembled With Ball Valve
•  Factory Assembled With Ball Valve
 Add the actuator model designation as a suffix to the ball valve part number.
 Example: 4Z-B6LJ2-SS-A02C     Describes a B6L ball valve with a normally closed actuator.
 8F-TPB8L-T-T-SS-A04C    Describes a TPB8L ball valve with a normally closed actuator.
•  Actuator Assembled With Mounting Brackets
 Specify the ball valve series and seat material followed by the actuator.
 Example: B6LJ2-A02C
•  For Only Mounting Bracket Kits
 Add the valve series and actuator model designation as a suffix to MK-.
 Example: MK-B6LA02 Describes a mounting kit for a B6 Series ball valve suitable to A02 Series actuator.
High Temperature Environment Seals – Extends the high temperature from 80°C to 150°C.
Add the suffix -HT to the end of the actuator part number.   Example:     4Z-B6LJ2-SS-A02C-HT
Low Temperature Environment Seals – Extends the low temperature from -20°C to -35°C.
Add the suffix -LT to the end of the actuator part number.  Example:     4Z-B6LJ2-SS-A02C-LT
Series
A
Model
03
Acting Type
C
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
A O – Normally Open Spring Return
C – Normally Closed Spring Return
D – Double Acting
10 11
Accessories
• Solenoid Valve (Single coil) – Mounts directly to the actuator inlet plate, with voltages of 24 VDC and 220 VAC. Also explosion-
proof option is available.
• Limit Switch – Rugged, fully enclosed unit contains two SPDT snap-acting switches operated by two independently adjustable
cams on a rotating shaft coupled directly to the actuator auxiliary drive. Features a visual valve position indicator. Meets IP65
classifications for weather-resistant.
• Breather Block – A direct mount diverter module redirects instrument quality air to the spring chamber during the spring
stroke (fail stroke) of C and O actuators. Ideal for corrosive, wet, or dusty environments. Also improves spring stroke speed and
allows the solenoid valve to be mounted to it.
For order accessories, add one of the following suffixes to the end of the part number.
Example: 4Z-B6-LJ2-SS-A02C-1B
Suffix Accessory
Single option
-1A Breather Block
-1B Solenoid Valve (24 VDC)
-1C Solenoid Valve (220 VAC)
-1D Solenoid Valve (Ex d ⅡC T6, 24 VDC)
-1E Solenoid Valve (Ex d ⅡC T6, 220 VAC)
-1F Limit Switch (Two SPDT switches with mounting kit)
Double option
-2A Breather Block + Solenoid Valve (24 VDC)
-2B Breather Block + Solenoid Valve (220 VAC)
-2C Breather Block + Solenoid Valve (Ex d ⅡC T6, 24 VDC)
-2D Breather Block + Solenoid Valve (Ex d ⅡC T6, 220 VAC)
-2E Limit Switch + Solenoid Valve (24 VDC)
-2F Limit Switch + Solenoid Valve (220 VAC)
-2G Limit Switch + Solenoid Valve (Ex d ⅡC T6, 24 VDC)
-2H Limit Switch + Solenoid Valve (Ex d ⅡC T6, 220 VAC)
Triple Option
-3A Breather Block + Limit Switch + Solenoid Valve (24 VDC)